#136

Iowa Site Inventory
Office of Historic Preservation
Iowa State Historical Department
East 12th & Grand Avenue
Des Moines. Iowa 50319

Site Number	136	
District Name		
Man Potoronco #	136	

Ic	lentification								
2	. Village/Town/City				Des Mo	ines	County	Van	Buren
	Street Address Legal Location	Off IA 2 Urban: Rural:	68 N subdivision township			10 W	20 parcel section	SE	Subparcel % section of % section
6	. UTM Location: zo . Owner(s) Name _	John Cha	plin			2,140; Acrea			one acre
7	. Owner(s) Address	R. I	R。 #上	Cant	City)		Iowa (State)		52542 (Zip)
8	. Use: Present	Storage h	oarn		Original	Sales p	avilion	n	
9.	Description Date of Construct Building Type: Single-family dw	velling [-19Ardindustrial	chitect/Builder		va Hunt er institutional lic		☐ relig	gious cultural
11.	commercial Exterior Walls: Cl		one 🗌 brick	☐ board and l	oatten 🗌 sh	ingles 🗌 stud	cco		
12	Structural System: The Masonry load-be	wood frame							
14	Condition: ex	inal site movens, additions (with see side.	ed—if so, when h dates and ard	n? chitect, if know other farm stro	uctures 🗌 c	arriage house	☐ garage [_	d site:
17.	Surroundings of th			woodland 🖫	scattered out	buildings 🔲 (densely built-	up 🗌	commercial
18.	Map 9	2	11 14 15 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	13	19. Photo Roll_6	51 Frame 2	2 A View		
	D: E	M 23 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	O I N	E S	VBD:	A diamete	er of sev enter poi	enty nt of	feet, define the barn.
СР	#136	R-IOW		TLAND CO				MAY	/ 27 1986

 20. Architectural significance a. Key structure/individually may qualify for the National R b. Contributing structure 		
	Register	
 8		
☐ c. Not eligible/intrusion		
N/A		
Continuation of 14. Integrity.		
concinuation of 14. integrity.		
50' diameter. Dutch gambrel rool lower part of roof, 3 on second the first floor a sales arena, guests, and the top floor was a During the 1930's it operated as	. The basement was a dining room, the second floor had 8 bedrooms for social parlor or card room.	
Spec	cial Function; Farm Sale type.	
21. Historical Significance Theme(s)		
Ba. Key structure/individually may qualify for the National F	Register	
□ b. Contributing structure		
☐ c. Not eligible/intrusion		
any round barn in the state and without have existed. Originally known as the Silvers, a progressive and successful he barn cost \$20,000. The first floor, who persons. Also located on this floor we the early 20th century, of special functions.	farm in the world in 1919. Most unusual use of doubt the most elaborate farm sale barn known to Silvers Sale Pavillion, owned and operated by Fra og breeder and businessman. Construction of the ere sales were held, could comfortably seat 700 re Silvers' business offices. The construction, tion barns represented an important experimental No round barns in the state are currently used a acts of publication: author, title, place of publication, date, etc.):	nk in
·	Date	
Address	Telephone	
Address	Telephone	
Address	ation Use Only	
AddressOrganization For Office of Historic Preserve 1. Office Information Sources on this Property	Telephone	
Por Office of Historic Preserve 1. Office Information Sources on this Property County Resource File	ation Use Only Review and Compliance Project:	
Address	ation Use Only Review and Compliance Project:	
Por Office of Historic Preserve 1. Office Information Sources on this Property County Resource File Windshield Survey National Register	Telephone ation Use Only Review and Compliance Project: Other	
Address	ation Use Only Review and Compliance Project:	
Address	Telephone ation Use Only Review and Compliance Project: Other Other Other	
Address	Telephone ation Use Only Review and Compliance Project: Other	
Address	Telephone ation Use Only Review and Compliance Project: Other Other Other Other Other	
Address	ation Use Only Review and Compliance Project: Other Other Other Other Other Other	
Address Drganization. For Office of Historic Preserve 1. Office Information Sources on this Property County Resource File Windshield Survey National Register Grants-In-Aid: Determination of Eligibility 2. Subject Traces a. b.	Telephone ation Use Only Review and Compliance Project: Other Other Other Other Other	
Address	Telephone ation Use Only Review and Compliance Project: Other Other Other Other Other Other	
Address Drganization. For Office of Historic Preserve 1. Office Information Sources on this Property County Resource File Windshield Survey National Register Grants-In-Aid: Determination of Eligibility 2. Subject Traces a. b.	Telephone ation Use Only Review and Compliance Project: Other Other Other Other 3. Photo Images	

Iowa Site Inventory

Office of Historic Preservation Iowa State Historical Department East 12th & Grand Avenue Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Site Number 136

Continuation Sheet

Item Number(s)

John Chaplin, RR 1, Cantril, IA 52542

Kathy Fisher, Bentonsport Coordinator, Van Buren Co. Conservation Board, RR 2, Keosaqua, IA 52565

"Introducing Hampshires to a Community." <u>lowa Homestead</u> 65 (May 13, 1920): 1, 24-26. Soike, Lowell J. <u>Without Right Angles</u>. Des Moines, lowa State Historical Department, Office of Historic Preservation, 1983.

Wells, Wilson L. Barns in the U.S.A. San Diego, CA: Acme Printing Co., 1976.